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FIRE CHIEF FIRE MARSHAL Paul Dow Gene Gallegos Commercial Project Code Data
Paul Dow Gene Gallegos 11500 Sunset Gardens RdSW 724SiverSW
11500 Sunset Gardens Rd SW 724 Silver SW Albuquerque, NM 87121 ALBUQUERQUE FIRE RESCUE Albuquerque, NM 87102 Ngvember 30, 2022 -- Revised July 7, 2023, Again Sept. 1,2023
Albuquerque, NM 87121 ALBUQUERQUE FIRE RESCUE Albuquerque, NM 87102
Applicable Codes: IBC 2015 Edition ,
PASS FAL  N/A  REQUIREMENT . - CODE REF. . I -,
FRE 1 SITE PLAN CHECKLIST : B/ Access road width with a Hydrant: Where a fire hydrant is located on a fire apparatus access IFC, D103.1 New MGX.ICO Bu:ldmg Code 2015 Ednlt.lon
17 D D road, the minimum road width shall be 26 feet, exclusive of shoulders. NM Electrical Code, NEC 2017 Edition
PROJECT INFORMATION REVISED 8/31/2018 .
o Fire Lanes: Fire apparatus access roads 20 ft. to 26 ft. shall have a fire lane marked on both sides IFCD103.6.1 U MC/ UPC. Plumbine Codes 2021 Edition
P OJQ%B £ Address and/or legal SC”E'O“ + ALR PRT Number Case Number 18 [ ] [] [Z] of the road. Roads 26 ft. to 32 ft. wide shall be marked fire lane on one side. Refer to fire ord. D103.6.2 ’ g A
L‘ ' A 'LSPAC@”? 97ﬁ EN RA L . 503.3.1 for fire lane curb marking requirements. And NM plumbmg and Mechanical Codes
D Turning Radius: The minimum turning radius shall be 28 feet as determined by the fire code IFC, 1033
PASS FAL  N/A  REQUIREMENT CODEREF. w U official. The 28t. radius will be measured from the inside radius. - \~ ¢ (20 : Accessibility Codes: ICC/ANSI Codes A 117.1 2009 Edition
. ; : . : . CITY ORD lz Dead End: Apparatus access roads which exceed 150 feet require an approved turn around area IFC503.2.5
Fire 1 Plans shall have ali mformatlor} on one'e sheet, 2 ct?ples prowded‘, and labeled as Fire 1 el 20 D D for the fire apparatus. Refer to Appendix D for approved turnarounds. Zoning: BP nght Retail, MX-M
1 ] L] D Note: The fire 1 plans shall be submitted prior to building plan submittal. The approved set o Access and Loading: An approved fire apparatus access roads shall have an asphalt, concrete, or  IFC, D102.1 ‘ . .
needs to be ms-erted with the fire 2 page along with the building plan set.ﬁEE F’l . 21 D D {z other approved driving surface capable of supporting the imposed load of fire apparatus weighing Occt pancy classification F-1 ; {SECtIOnS 306.2 & 309.1 ]
Fire Flow Requirements: The construction type and the total square footage shall be indicated IFC Appendix B at least 75,000 pounds e .
2 D D D under the code criteria. ! Engineering data: Engineering data shall be submitted to substantiate weight bearing capacity FD ORD BUll ing Space Area: tOtal 6:750 = tOtaI gross square fEEtl Smgle FIOOF
Construction Type: Square Footage: Fire Flow: 22 D D B/ and alt weather driving capabilities for fire apparatus access roads. 503.2.3.1 Construction Tvpe: V-A. Table 503. 2015 Code
(LN [nTE  &7150 &5 f S ! - ype: , ,
3 D D g Numbfer of Hy:l;ants R;qulrefcfl afan zl a(c:llnogz (1)ur office will provide these numbers for you or you ppendi D D lj Grade: Fire apparatus access roads shall not exceed 10 percent in grade. IFC, D103.2 Group Type. Commercial. F-1 [ Section 310]
can reference the numbers off of Table . 23 , : , F-1,
4 D [j [z' Existing Fire hydrants: Existing fire hydrants may be considered for a new project if their use FD ORD Security Gates: Security gates that extend across fire apparatus access roads or impede fire IFC503.6 -
doesn’t restrict fire department access, or restrict traffic to busy or arterial streets. 507.3.1 24 D D Er apparatus access shall have an approved means of operation to allow fire department Assumed Soil Capacity 1500 PSF
Existing or proposed fire hydrants: All fire hydrants shall be shown on the plan shall be labeledas  CITY ORD access.
5 (1 [ M isti 105.4.1 . : ; ; " IBC 508.4
existing or proposed. jEE c- ( - - Fire Separation: In order for occupancies to be considered separated they shall meet the ¥ q . ; PR .
D D B’ Fire Hydrant supply line location and Jimensions: Fire hydrant supply lines that branch off from  IFC507.1 25 D D International Building Code 2015 section 508.4. The separation shall be constructed as fire gggggl Off Street Pa rklng space 8-6'X 20'-0 , Spaces aS shown in plan
6 the water mains shall be indicated with their diameters. Showing the hydrants they serve. D barriers in accordance with IBC section 707. fire separation shall be indicated on the plgn. The o . . .
. h . L ) ) . . o be indicated o) 707.3.10 Locgtion of Project: 8739 West Central NW
- Public water main location and dimensions: The public water mains shall be on the plans. The IFC507.1 level (hour rating) of the separation shall also be indicated. 6‘EE Sb { N )
D D E public water main diameters supplying the required existing and proposed fire hydrants shall be - D D E/ Sprinkler Systems: New and existing sprinkler systems shall be indicated on the Plans. it shall be IFC901.2 andl Address Albuq uerque, New Mexico
indicated. indicated as  “sprinklered or nonsprinklered” under the code criteria. . .
. . . s . o . . . . . mic Zone 2B
Parking: Vehicles or other obstructions shall not be located within 15ft. of a fire hydrant or within  FD ORD 507.6 B/ Sprinkler Fire Department Connection {FDC): The FDC shall be located within 100 feet of a FDORD912.2.1 Seis
8 l El 5 ft. of a FD connection or control valve. The fire lane shall consist of a 15 ft. linier line from each 27 D D hydrant. The inlet shall be between 18in. and 48in. above grade. ‘ , N - .
D D 2.5in. Hydrant connection and a 5 ft. linier line from each side of the FD connections. D Er Sprinkler FDC Obstructions: The FDC shall be unobstructed from any permanent object for a IFC912.4.2 Snow Loadmg' Per StEEI. bUlld INg engineers and
D D [z Apparatus Access around buildings: Fire apparatus access roads shall extend to within 150 feet IFC503.1.1 28 D minimum distance of A 3ft. radius around the connection and 6.5 feet in height. the Architect — 20 PSF added on July 7, 2023
9 of all portions of the first floor of the facility and all portions of the exterior walls. 29 D D B/ The Post or Wall Indicator Valve (PIV or WiV) shall be located on the Plans and installed as per IFC903.3
10 Buildings Exceeding Three Stories or 30 feet in Height: Buildings or facilities exceeding 30 feetor  IFC D104.1 NFPA 13 o Wind Load 90 MP H’ IM p’ factor of 1.00 -
D D B three stories in height shall have at least two means of fire apparatus access for each structure. . Class 1 Standpipe: Standpipe systems shall be installed throughout buildings where the floor IFC 905.3 o i
" 30 D D ‘z tevel of the highest story is located more than 30 feet above the lowest leve! of the fire dept. Legal Descnptlon Lot 19 and 20 of Block 7 of first Replat.of Block
Buildings exceeding 62,000 SQFT: Buildings exceeding 62,000 gross square feet in area shall be IFC, D104.2 vehicle access. . . .
. D D E/ provided with two separate and approved fire apparatus access roads. D [:] B/ Standpipe FDC: The standpipe FDC shall be located within 100 feet of a hydrant. NFPA 7 of the original Town site Westland
Multiple Family Residential Projects with more than 100 units: Multiple Family Residential  IFC, D106.1 31 ) o 1dine identification placed :g'g':s:os 1 Albuquerque, NM 2010
2 [] [] [3/ Projects having more than 100 dwelling units shall be equipped throughout with two separate 2 [1 I O Premise ID: Buildings shall have approved address numbers or building identification placed in a -
and approved fire apparatus access roads position plainly legible and visible from the street or the road fronting the property.
. . i ildi ith a si : itdi isplay i ifi ical or FD ORD 505.1.3
One- -Family Dwelling Residential Devel ts: Devel ts of two famil IFC, D107.1 Multiple buildings with a single address: Each building shall display its specific alphabetica .
13 D D B’ dv?f:ll;rg?:vc;\:?en::lhi n:ﬁn:lzf dme/:;lisg L:?\itsz‘:(ec:eiin;%nsrs\all eb:ep(:gczjgdsvsitr?zzsarra\:leoa2? v 33 D D B numerical designation and be clearly distinguishable from the fire apparatus road. \ E nd of P rOJect Code Data
approved fire apparatus access roads and shall meet the requirements of Section D104.3. Key Box: A key box (Knox Box) is required if access to the building is necessary for life safety or FD ORD
Remoteness: Where two access roads are required, they shall be placed a distance apart equalto  IFC, D104.3 firefighting purposes. All key boxes shall be mounted between 4 and 6 feet above grade. Thekey ~ 506:1.1,
14 D D [E/ not less than one half of the length of the maximum overall diagonal dimension of the property 34 D D D boxes shall be illuminated so as to be immediately visible g fir onnel upon approach. O 506.1.2,
or area to be served, Measured in a straight line between accesses. key box shall be located at the main entrance. {fE - ( Fi ArJ AW ’nﬂs 506.1.3 8
Aerial Apparatus Road Width and Proximity: Buildings which exceed 30 feet in height require IFC, D105.2,
unobstructed aerial apparatus access roads not less than 26 feet in width exclusive of shoulders. D105.3 , . ’
15 D D Er Access is required on two sides of the structure and overhead obstructions are prohibited. At Fire Marshal’s Office Plans Chedk Division 6002™StNW 4104 Foor Abuquerque, NM 87102 Phone 5059243611 Fax50569243619 L 0" o '
least one of the required access routes shall be located Within a minimum 15 feetand a ! 32'- 10°-0 Y
maximum of 30 feet from the building, and shall be positioned parallel to one entire side of the /@\ . 4
e V 200.00' - Ponding 18 00" E ' !
Fire Apparatus Road Dimensions: Fire apparatus roads shall have an unobstructed width not less  IFC503.2.1 : = o 5 1518 00" E / PL o G-
16 D D D than 20 feet and an unobstructed height not less than 13 feet 6 inches. They shall have an . b / t / \ / : )
unobstructed width not less than 26 feet in width when fire department access road exceeds 300 - R e T e e e T - A ‘/L“-WM e - s
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Building Floor Plan Space Legend
Refers to building Floor Plan on A-1

A Building Space recessed shelter entrance, typical at each tenant
space for security and privacy.

B. Dverhead 2” thick insulated metal 6 panel door unit, will be
electrically operated by remote or wall on-off switch.

C. HVAC upper structure suspended ductwork independent
for heating and air conditioning within each space.

D. Rear building space area for establishing a private secure office

or semi-enclosed administrative area; optional per tenant and
permanently located, H.C. toilet room, mechanical room and
epen kitchenette wall space.

»“E Suggested location for either a single or double doorway if a

tenant would wish to occupy 2- of the bays.

Site Devélopment Construction Keynotes

The concrete slab in front of trash enclosure shall be as noted on C-2, but
shall have a raised curb min. 6” high along side of the paved parking space
and on the side adjacent to the planting/ ponding area.

. The parking spaces adjacent to the building end and 6’-0” sidewalk shall

be .6” thick and reinforced with welded wire mesh mid-slab to
accommodate the weight of large trucks.

. This space behind the container shall be of the same conc. slab but part of

" the swale of the paved parking lot that will allow water to flow to the

10.
11.

12.

13

14

15.
16.

R0ad- -Newly Paved-Road

planting area.
Typical of the few 8 ft. long conc. bumpers placed at the parking space as
is shown, one bumper for two vehicles.

. The entry and exit sloped driveway slab shall be 6” thick and reinforced as

other noted slabs. See the outline area for the “Sight Triangle”
The bicycle rack shall of standard pre-assembled stock and fully anchored

to the ground as directed and next to the building as shown.
This is the recommended location for the Key Box as required by the fire
department or as selected by them for accessibility and visibility.

. The entire length of the parking pavement shall extend to the fence line

and the 3 ft. width shall be the full length swale that will carry drainage
water to the front planting.area as shown. |

. This area next to the building and part of the inactive alley is being

proposed as additional parking for building employees.

“Recommend that the contr. provide 4”xz 18'-0” long lot striping as

per parking layout.

Concrete sidewalk shall be 6-0” wide full length of buildihg,
reinforced with metal fabric at mid span, see all Details.

Finish grade where sidewalk meets the Drivepath is at 5140’ at 6”
below the building FFL of 5140.5” and within a 2% to 3% slope away.
Load capacity of the Drivepath shall support vehicle loading for less
than 75,000 #s per AFD rules. Contr. shall advise pavement installer
of the load requirements for specific design.

A “No Parking” and “Fire Lane” to be stenciled on the pavement
alongside of the front edge of the sidewalk. Contr. shall determine
locations or as shown on plan.

Please Note! The FDC requirement does not apply in this case; there
will be no gates at the front property entrance and neither at rear,
and Knox Box, “Key Box” is noted on KN #7 above.

The Genl. Contr. shall provide the premise’s address on the building.
The Building is not sprinklered and the exterior water meter is for
the connection of planting underground sprinklers, by the Owner.
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Final Revisions

April 15, 2024

120 ft. ROW

100% completion

_ REUSSUED: _

_MAY 20, 2024

‘West Central Avenue

BP2023- 0213 Permit is for Suite A only M
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